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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 99

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 February 2013
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)

99. Dr D T George (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Whether (a) her department and (b) any entities reporting to. _it paid any bonuses to senior officials in December 2012; if so, in each specified case, (i) to whom and (ii) what amount was paid;

(2) whether the specified bonuses were performance-based; if not, what is the justification for each bonus; if so, in each case, from which budget were the performance bonuses paid;

(3) whether, in each case, (a) a performance agreement was signed with the official and (b) regular performance assessments were conducted; if not, why not, in each case; if so, what are the relevant details in each case? NW103E
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REPLY:
(1) No performance bonuses were paid to senior officials of the Department of Water Affairs in December 2012.
(i) Not applicable
(ii) Not Applicable
(2) Not applicable

(3) Not applicable
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